BA Series Dual-Stage
Compressed Air Filters
Features
•	Connection sizes: 1/4" - 1" NPT
•	Flows: Up to 75 SCFM
•	Maximum Pressure: 500 PSIG
•	Maximum Temperature: 175° F
•	Drain Port: 1/8" NPT with standard manual

carbon adsorber elements and replacement seals.
BA-Series Replacement Elements
How to Order
Complete Dual-Stage Assemblies
1.	 Bowl length is determined by
the flow rate required. See Flow
Ratings Chart above.
2.	 Designate first stage; grade and
media type, second stage; media
type will always be “A” media,
and is not designated in the part
number
BA
Series
Name
N - NPT
Port
Type
N 3
1 - 1/4"
15 - 3/8"
2 - 1/2"
3 - 3/4"
4 - 1"
Port Size
L
Bowl1
L - Long
S - Standard
(S available on
3/4" and 1" port
size only)
4
6
6
Element
Grade2
U
End Seal
U = Urethane
(Standard on all
elements)
Element
Type
C
Q
C
Accessory Designator
for preinstalled accessories
A - 	Auto Drain
D - 	DPI Indicator
	 (1/4"-1/2" only)
G - 	DPG Gauge
N - 	No Accessories
W -	A + D
	 (1/4"-1/2" only)
Y -	 A + G
G
Part Number BAN1L BAN15L BAN2L BAN3S BAN4S BAN3L BAN4L
Grade 4        6 4        6 4        6 4        6 4        6 4        6 4        6
Max. Rated
Flow (SCFM)
at 100 PSIG
10      14 12     16 14     18 25     30 35     45 40     60 50     75
Δp (dry) 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0
Δp (wet) 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0